Amend CSSB 490 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 13, strike "an individual or" and substitute "a".
- (2) On page 1, lines 16 and 17, strike "or professional practice, including a physician or" and substitute ", including".
- (3) On page 1, line 17, between "hospital" and the underlined period, insert ", except the term does not include a federally-qualified health center, as defined by 42 U.S.C. Section 1396d(1)(2)(B)".
- (4) On page 2, line 25, strike "ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY AND OTHER".
- (5) On page 2, line 27, through page 3, lines 1 and 2, strike "impose an administrative penalty against a health care provider that violates this chapter in the amount of \$1,000 for each violation and may also take other" and substitute "take".